

HOCHIMINH STOCK EXCHANGE

9. 16 Vo Van Kiet St., Dist.1, Hochiminh City, Vietnam
2 (84-28) 3821 7713 - (84-28) 3821 7452
3 (84-28) 3821 7712
3 (84-28) 3821 7712

2020 MEMBERS CONFERENCE



On 6th November 2020 in Nha Trang, Hochiminh Stock Exchange (HOSE) has organized "2020 Members Conference" with the participation of honoured delegates from State Securities Commission of Vietnam (SSC), Hanoi Stock Exchange (HNX), Vietnam Securities Depository (VSD), member securities companies and marketleading listed companies. The members conference is an annual event hosted by HOSE in order to evaluate the operating status of the members securities companies in the market. This is also the opportunity to meet between the regulators, operators and market intermediaries; the chance to strengthen the connection as well as contribute to fasten the development of Vietnam's stock market. The highlight at this year conference was the seminar on the topic: "Attracting investors to participate in the stock market". Representatives of regulators, market members and experts from IFC Financial Institutions, McKinsey & Company Vietnam focused on discussing the following contents: Cash flow movement of individual investors from bank savings and other investment channels into securities investment; developing the capital market, attracting domestic and foreign institutional investors.



HOCHIMINH STOCK EXCHANGE

About Hochiminh Stock Exchange

HOSE is one of the operators of Vietnam' stock market. As of 30th October 2020, there were 386 shares, 03 closed-end fund certificates, 06 ETF certificates, 118 covered warrents and 40 corporate bonds listed on HOSE. The total volumn of listed shares reached over 91.78 billion shares, with listed capitalisation value reached nearly 3.28 quadrillion VND, up by 2.33% compared to previous month and reached around 46% GPD in 2019 (GDP at current pricing after the recalculation).

HOSE always supports and assists its members and listed companies to facilitate a transparent and sustainable stock market towards the global good practices.

Contact information

Hochiminh Stock Exchange Ms Nguyen Nam Anh Head of HOSE's Corporate Communication Dept.

Tel: (84- 28) 38217712-2001 Fax: (84-28) 38217452 Email: <u>ghcc@hsx.vn</u>